

Condensed Consolidated Income Statement — Unaudited

	Note	For the six months ended 31 December	
		2017 HK\$'000	2016 HK\$'000
Revenue	5	1,763,335	1,769,315
Cost of sales		(1,556,387)	(1,573,761)
Gross profit		206,948	195,554
Other gains/(losses), net	6	2,625	(212)
General and administrative expenses		(112,570)	(100,142)
Operating profit	7	97,003	95,200
Finance income		9,794	6,766
Profit before income tax		106,797	101,966
Income tax expenses	8	(20,017)	(19,666)
Profit for the period attributable to equity holders of the Company		86,780	82,300
Earnings per share for profit attributable to equity holders of the Company during the period (expressed in HK\$ per share) — basic and diluted	9	0.19	0.18